Chapter 11 Additional SPSS exercise
Using the data from the table below carry out a linear regression analysis, using Illusionary sense of motion as the predictor variable, and dizziness as the criterion variable. This is a fictional dataset. The higher the score, the greater the illusionary sense of motion. The higher the dizziness score, the more severe the dizziness.
	Illusionary sense of motion
	Dizziness

	3
	1

	6
	4

	4
	3

	5
	4

	3
	2

	4
	3

	5
	4

	5
	5

	7
	5

	6
	4

	7
	5

	6
	5




SPSS Exercise answer

You should set up your data file as we have done in the image below:
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And ensure you choose the following:
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This leads to the following output:

	Variables entered/removedb

	Model
	Variables entered
	Variables removed
	Method

	dimension0
	1
	dizzinessa
	.
	Enter

	a. All requested variables entered

	b. Dependent Variable: illusionary sense of motion


	Model summary

	Model
	R
	R square
	Adjusted R square
	Std error of the estimate

	dimension0
	1
	.883a
	.780
	.757
	.67911

	a. Predictors: (Constant), dizziness


	ANOVAb

	Model
	Sum of squares
	df
	Mean square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	16.305
	1
	16.305
	35.354
	.000a

	
	Residual
	4.612
	10
	.461
	
	

	
	Total
	20.917
	11
	
	
	

	a. Predictors: (Constant), dizziness

	b. Dependent Variable: illusionary sense of motion


	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized coefficients
	Standardized coefficients
	t
	Sig.
	95.0% confidence interval for B

	
	B
	Std error
	Beta
	
	
	Lower bound
	Upper bound

	1
	(Constant)
	1.539
	.628
	
	2.452
	.034
	.141
	2.937

	
	dizziness
	.945
	.159
	.883
	5.946
	.000
	.591
	1.299

	a. Dependent Variable: illusionary sense of motion


Illusionary sense of motion significantly predicts dizziness. The regression coefficient b indicates that a one-unit increase in dizziness is associated with a 0.95- unit increase in illusionary sense of motion.
